



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

**E** <u>walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk</u> **W** <u>www.walesoffice.gov.uk</u>

January 2016

## **REFERENCE: 16FOI 9**

You requested the following information:-

1. A list of all the domain names (URLs) registered and currently owned by your department, including any dormant or unused domain names; and

2. The date at which the domain name was registered, and the date when ownership of that domain name is set to expire.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Since March 2013, the Wales Office has used the domain name <u>www.gov.uk</u>. Previously the Wales Office used the domains <u>www.walesoffice.gov.uk</u> and <u>www.swyddfa.cymru.gov.uk</u> which are now dormant.